NXP USA Inc. - MC9S08DZ60ACLH Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

F0 3
SUB
1 IX
HCS08 周期
指令助记符
寻址模式
MC9S08DZ60 系列 , 第 3 版
124 飞思卡尔半导体公司
第 10 章 数模转换器 (S08ADC12V1)
10.4.10 管脚控制寄存器 3 （APCTL3）
APCTL3 用来控制 ADC 模块的通道 16-23。
表 10-10. APCTL2 寄存器字段描述
字段 描述
7
ADPC15
ADC 管脚控制 15 — ADPC15 用来控制与通道 AD15 连接的管脚。
0 AD15 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD15 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
6
ADPC14
ADC 管脚控制 14 — ADPC14 用来控制与通道 AD14 连接的管脚。
0 AD14 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD14 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
5
ADPC13
ADC 管脚控制 13 — ADPC13 用来控制与通道 AD13 连接的管脚。
0 AD13 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD13 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
4
ADPC12
ADC 管脚控制 12 — ADPC12 用来控制与通道 AD12 连接的管脚。
0 AD12 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD12 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
3
ADPC11
ADC 管脚控制 11 — ADPC11 用来控制与通道 AD11 连接的管脚。
0 AD11 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD11 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
2
ADPC10
ADC 管脚控制 10 — ADPC10 用来控制与通道 AD10 连接的管脚。
0 AD10 管脚 I/O 控制使能
1 AD10 管脚 I/O 控制禁止
1
ADPC9